
i· 
f 
I 
r 

' ;..; 

;·---f 

Lj 

~ -~; ~. 
I- ·~. 

•' 

I l1 '-· ' 

f 

" 
.. 
' > 
' ) _,. 

. I 

. 
. . 

• 
¥ l ~~ "~ 

.l~ 

BY-LAW NO. 1481 

. -;.. 

A BY-LAW to provide for the 1947 Expenditure on Roads or Streets in 

the City of North Bay in the District of Nipissing. 

·wHEREAS the Highway Improvement Admendmeilt Act 1947 requires that a 
By-Law to provide for expenditure on r.oads or streets· be submitted 

·annually to the Minister of Highways for ·approval, and 

'NHEREAS the assessment of this municipality on which the rates of 
general municipal taxation for the current year have been or are 
to· be levi~d is $10,292,470. 

THEREFORE TIIE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE SAID CITY ENACTS 
AS FOLLOWS: 

(1) The sum of $44,78Q.OO is hereby appropriated from monies raised 
by levy, debentures and government subsidy for expenditure on 
construction and maintenance of the roads or streets in the said 
City during the year 1947 as follows: 

CONSTRUCTION 
Roads or streets 
Bridges and culverts 

MAINTENANCE 
Roads or streets 
Bridges and culverts 

TOTAL 

Estimated 
Expenditure 

t 8,700.00 

$ 31,780.00 
$ 4,300.00 

$ 44,780.00 

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance 
with the Highway Improvement Act • 

(3) The Clerk shall transmit duplicate copies of this By~Law to the 
Municipal Roads BrancP,, Department of Highways, for approval • 

PASSED AT NORTH BAY THIS 

.....•..• ~~- · ....... . 
· a :n. E~ . 

. 
'-

5th DAY OF MAY, A.D., 1947. 

. , 

.. 



I 
FORM C. 1 

BY-LAW N0._-.14-8._1 ____ _ 

- -
A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE ,FOR THE 19 47EXPENDITURE ON_ ROADS OR STREETS 

IN THE CITY N th W3W~~¥ 
Z:J;ltXRX~llJ~WU· OF or Bay IN THE DISTRICT OF __ N_ip_i_s_s_i_n_g __ _ 

WHEREAS The Highway Improvement Amendment Act 1947 requires that 
a by-law to provide for·expenditure on roads or ·streets ·be submitted ann­
ually to the Minister of Highways for approval, and 

WHEREAS the assessmedt of this municipality on which th~ rates of 
general municipal taxation for the current year have ·been or are to be 
levied is $ 10,292,470. 

city 
THEREFORE the council of the corporation of the said 

enacts as follows~ :Xll!JIX:X:X:t:ll!::ldxx:m~ 

( 1) The ·sum of $ 44,780,00 is hereby appropriated from monies 
raised' by levy, d.ebentures and government ·subsidy for expenditure on con­
struction and maintenance of the roads or streets in t·he said city 
during the year 19 47 as follows: XI~Xl:XXll!flXXl!lll!l:Xl 

CONSTRUCTION 
Roads or streets 
Bridges and culverts 

MAINTENANCE 
Roads or streets 
Bridges and culverts 

TOTAL 

Estimated 
Expenditure 

$ _8,700.00 
$ 

$ 31,780.00. 
$ 4,300.00 

~ 

$' 44,780.00 

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance 
with the Highway Improvement Act . 

. ( 3) The clerk shall transmit duplic.ate copies of thi·s. ·by-law to the 
Municipal Roads Branch, Department of Highways, for approval. 

.. .... 

l 
'-i . 

.I -· 

Passed a t ___ N_o_r_t_h_B_a_y"--_t his 5th day o f_..;;.Ma....;J~y:.._ ___ --4A. D. 1 9...!.7_ 

.( ·s E A L ) 
\ 

H. C. PILLEY 'ili •. I.. SHAW 

CLERK MAYOR 

I , HENRY C • PILLEY Clerk of the corporation of the 
city 

tmwa: of North Bay 
::JC~ 

do -hereby certify that the fore-

going is a true copy of By-law No. 1481 passed ·by the council of the 

·s~: i d corpora t i on oL'l the _ ___;:5~t:..=h:;:..__ __ day o f__,_;_. ___ __;;;;Ma;;.;..';.x.y _____ l 9 47 • 



·'• 

\ ·~ ' 

,. 

,, 
<:'> 

Cl t.Y <'· 

.. ~·· -· 

UOFLTH SAY 
~~~-d~~ 

·~ NIPlS.;ING o f-----------------1 n tlie .. · -, of __________ _ 
01 st rl ct 

AIIIUAL PETITION FOR'TBE:·sTATUTORY GRAJIT UIDER TB£ PROVISIOIS OF THE'HIGHWAY JHPROVEMEIT ACT 
OIL EXPERDITURES MAD£: DURIIG TRE YEAR 19 47 •. 

TREASURERIS;DEClARATIOII 

d:sole.,.nl.Y•declare thet I have paid out of•funds belonging end accruing to the munl-

clpal corporation of this Hunlclpallt.Y the su111 
)61002,)6 ' 

of $ •••••••• ~ ••••• as set forth on Form c.r.v.· .. 22 

attached hereto and do hold bona· fide vouchers for. such- pa.)'ments which 1 _em prepared to pro-

duce In· verification thereqf. These expendltures.were made under authorlt.Y of this Hunlclpallty!s 

1481 
·expendlture .. By~law Hoo••••••••••••••whlch was .. apprbved·b.Y the. Department of Hlgh"'fiYS to 

. . 20 564.94 a l.l!"lt of$ •••••• } ••••••••••••••••• ·1 solll!llnly de·clare further that the assessment of this 

Municipality as finally revised on which the rates of general 111unlclpal taxation for the said 

1.0,292 470.00 year have been.levled Is$ ••••••••••• , ••••••• 

. . ?-ifJd£ 

.Signature.of Treasurer. 1 

. DECLARATIOI OF:EMGIIEER OR< SUPERVISOR 

,J,solemnly declare that the above expenditure was made In strict accordance with 

The Highway. Improvement Act and solely on the roads or:streets under the jurisdiction of the 

·council of this municipality as·detalled In the attached:schedules. 

North Bay 
. Dec! a red before me at •••••••••••••••••••••••• 

thlo ••• /..~; ••••••• 19'1~ ~~ 
Co~mlssloner, etc. --~~~~--~S~I~g~n~a7t-u~r~e~o~f~En•g;l~n=e~.e~r~o~r~S~u~p~e~r~v71~so~r 

This petition for the statutory grant on the above expenditure has been authorized 

trunicipality of.the Cltv of North B11v. by resolution of the Council of •••••••••••••••••••.••••••.••••••••• ~ ••••••••••••••••• • ••• 

(SEAL) Au tho rl zed 
Sl gn a to rl as 

• 

Clerk 

48 
. Dated 

Korth Bay, Gntario 16th March 
at ...•••••.•••.•••••.••••...•..•.••..• thls ....••.•.....• day .of ••••..••..•••...•.•• 19 

· ...... ---


